Wisconsin law.
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825 AGRICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION ATCP 142.03

Chapter ATCP 142
CRANBERRY MARKETING ORDER

ATCP 142.01 Definitions. ATCP 142.05 Assessments.
ATCP 142.02 Purpose. ATCP 142.06 Reports.
ATCP 142.03 Marketing board. ATCP 142.07 Violations.

ATCP 142.04 Applicability of order

hNotte:A Cliigter Ag 97t a:jsf itt Ie;xistsed ton ﬁuglletl géé_lgES vtvasAreriigled and a igfaoffice expires. An election to fill any expired term dficé shall
e e OB orepter 0 142 425 e held within the 0-day pericd preceding expiration of the term
448 of office. If no nominations arenade by producers within the
specifiedtimes, the secretary or marketing board may extend the
ATCP 142.01 Definitions. As used in this chaptarnless time period within which nominations may be filed.
the context requires otherwise: (b) Producers shall elect, atdar 7 afected producers to serve
(1) “Affected producer” or “producer” means an individual,on the marketing board. The nominees receivingniteestnum
partnershippr other business entity ini¥¢onsinengaged in the berof votes in the election shall be the board members represent

productionand sale of cranberries. ing all other afected producers.
(2) “Barrel” means 100 pounds of cranberries. (2) TERM OF OFFICE;REMOVAL; VACANCIES. (&) For the initial
(3) “Cranberries’means all varieties aBccinium maascar-  election of marketing board members, the 3 boanémbers
pon. receivingthe higheshumber of votes shall holdfiaie for a period

(4) “Handler” means any person, including a produger  Of 3 years, the 2 board members receiving the fourth and fifth
forming any ofthe functions of processing cranberries or seIIinQ'gheStm‘mber of votes shall holdfafe for a period of 2 years,
cranberrieglirectly to consumers. ndthe 2 board members receiving the lowest numbeotsfs

(5) “Marketing board” or “board” means a ch81, Stats., shallhold ofice for a perloq of one year '
non-stockcorporation consistingf afected producers elected to_ (P) All subsequent elections to thearketing board shall be for
serveas board members and having the duties described in thiy/€arerms.
order. (c) Each member o_f the marketing t_)oard shall continue to be

(6) “Processing’or “processed” means the operation of-carn affected produceduring the term of dice. Failure of a board
ning, packing, freezing, preserving, otherwise preparing cran Mmemberto continue as anfatted producer shall create a vacancy

berriesfor marketing in any form. on the marketing board. .
(7) “Producer—handlerieans a producer who sells cranber (d) If a vacancy occurs for any reason, the marketing board
riesto a non-resident handler shallappoint an déctedproducer to serve the remainder of the
(8) “Secretary’means the secretary of the state i§abhsin UNexpiredterm of ofice. _ _
departmenbf agriculture, trade and consumer protection. (3) Duries. The duties of the marketing board shall include
History: Cr. Register August, 1983, No. 332f. 9-1-83. the following:

. L ) (a) To adopt bylaws consistent with the articles of incorpora
ATCP 142.02 Purpose. (1) The primary objective of this tjon ch.96, Stats., and this order

marketingorderis to maintain and expand the sales of cranberries. C . . ;
Thisincludes the development oéw products and new marketS'f r(bon%S%ﬂ?&g?ﬁ{gﬁﬂ?ﬁfgﬁgStrat've Services necessary
improving methods and practices related to producing, preces prop

ing, or marketing ofcranberries; and providing educational-pro (€) To protect the confidentiality of informatioabtained
gramsfor producers, handlers, or consumers. underthis order relating tthe businesses of individual producers

(2) Fundscollected under this order may be used by the mat’ handlers. . )
keting board to meet one or more of the objectives described in(d) To develop and recommend to the secretary administrative
this order including market research and development, industridesrelated to this order
researchand educational programs. Funds may be used by the(e) To receive, evaluate, and report to the secretary complaints
marketing board to jointly sponsor projects with any private @f violations of this order

public organization to meet the objectives of this order (f) To recommend to producers orthe secretary amendments
History: Cr. Register August, 1983, No. 332f. 9-1-83. to this order
ATCP 142.03 Marketing board. (1) MEMBERSHIP. (a) (9) To develop procedures for collecting assessments used in

A cranberry marketing board consisting of 7 producers is-estdding programs and the administration of this order

lishedto administer this ordeBoard members shall be residents (h) To collect information and data only as necessary for
of Wisconsin. Board members shall be nominated elected as Properadministration of this order

prescribedn s.96.10 (1) Stats. Notice of the secretarylecision (i) To determine how funds collected under the marketing
for issuance of this marketing order shall contain a cafidoni-  orderare to be allocated.

nationsfor election of board members to initial terms dfcef. (i) To annually prepare a statement on operations of this order
Nominationsshall befiled not later than 20 days after the secrefor the previous marketing yeaincluding an audited financial
ta_ry’s call for nomlnatl_onsand th_e election held COﬂCUrrentlystatemenprepared independently or by the secretary

with the referendunduring the period set by the secretaxyall (k) To maintain a bond on its fifers andemployees in an

for nominations of producers for subsequent election to ; ;
expiredterm of ofice on the marketing board shall be made by t ﬁﬂ&glrjlntof notless than S0%f the annual operating budget of this

boar_d no_t later than 9.0 days before expiration of the term, anq-ﬁstory: Cr. Register August, 1983, Na332, efl. 9-1-83;correction in (1) (b)
nominationsshall be filed not later than 60 days before the teroader s.35.17 Stats.Register May 2015 No. 713
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ATCP 142.04 WISCONSINADMINISTRATIVE CODE 826

ATCP 142.04 Applicability of order. Thisorder shall be (5) Assessmentdue to the marketing board shall be payable
applicableto all cranberries produced inis®onsin and sold for to the board on or before February 1 of the year after the cranber
processingor directly to consumers. riesare harvested.

History: Cr. Register August, 1983, No. 332f. 9-1-83. (6) The marketing board, or the secretashall have the
ATCP 142.05 Assessments. (1) Each producer for the authorityto audit financial and other records of handlers, produc

first crop year for whiclihe marketing order isfettive shall be erﬁi'sct’;rthec': gg?sr:;s:f b %%Qgg?g‘i?_‘g’gg;?f_ (?482?::%)
liable for an assessment of 5 cents ($0.05) per barrel anaal RegisteryMay IZOlgNo.r7l3gef'f.y6—l—i5; corection in (1) under s35.17, Stats.
berriesproduced during the crop yeafhereafterthe marketing Register May 2015 No. 713
order board shall annualgetermine the rate of assessment to be
levied and collected, but in no event shal[ it exceed 15 cents ATCP 142.06 Reports. (1) Each producer shall maintain
($0.15)per barrel on all cranberriggoduced in 2015 and 2016, accuraterecords of all cranberry production. Producer records
20 cents ($0.20) per barrel on all cranberries produced in 2017 @pgdilinclude, but may not be limited to, quantity and disposition
2018and 25 cents ($0.25) on all cranberries produced during 2Q§9cranberry productionEach handler shall maintain accurate
andthereafter Number of barrels shall be determined on the basiscordsand accounts of all cranberries purchased from producers
of acreage and yields, scale tickets, invoices, bfllding, or or processed by the handlétandler records shall include, but
other sales orshipping documents, or any combination of thenaynot be limited to, names and addresses of each producer from
above. whom cranberries wer@urchased, the quantity of cranberries

(2) When cranberries are sold bgroducers to handlers, processedand the dates title to the cranberries was taken and pay
assessmentshall be deducted or collected by handlers frommentsmade or received. Each handieroducer andproducer—
amountsdue producers and shall become due to the marketitngndlershall maintain and subnmigports to the marketing board
boardat the time title to theranberries is transferred from producasthe secretary or the marketing board may require as often as
ersto handlers. necessaryo ensure compliance withis order and proper collec

(3) Whencranberries are sold by producersitm-resident tion of assessments.
har]dler'_sproducershall be deem_ed to be pr_oducer—handlers, as (2) Thesecretary may require the marketing boargrtvide
definedin s. ATCP 142.01 (7)acting on their own behalf, andinformation necessary for enforcement of &6, Stats., or this
assessmentshall be due to the marketing board at the time titigrder.
to the cranberries is taken by the nonresident handler History: Cr. Register August, 1983, No. 332f. 9-1-83.

(4) When cranberriesare sold by producers directly to eon
sumerswithout previously being processed, producers dte&ll ~ ATCP 142.07 Violations. Any person who violatesg@o-
deemedo be handleracting on their own behalf and assessmenigsion of this order is subject to theenalties provided in 86.17,
shallbe due to the marketirigpard at the time the cranberries ar&tats.
soldto consumers. History: Cr. Register August, 1983, No. 332f. 9-1-83.
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